hand to the O/o the Principal, DAV Public School, Moonidih Project, Dhanbad 
(JH) in a sealed envelope in the letter head and typed format duly signed with 
seal/stamp. Contact details and phone numbers must be noted on the 
envelope for notification. An A/C payee Cheque/DD for Rs. 1,25,000/- (One 
lakh twenty-five thousand only) in favour of "DAV Public School, Moonidih 
Pupil Fund A/c - A Unit of DAV CTMS" must be enclosed with the tender. The 
Tenders of the lowest bidders will be rejected automatically and the 
cheques/DD amount will be refunded if not get/awarded the tender.